Public Limited Company on 23
rd

January, 2019. 

• During the Year Company got Listed its Securities on BSE SME Platform w.e.f   27.03.2019. 

 During the Year Company has increased Authorized Capital of the company from Rs.10,00,000/- 

(Rupees Ten Lacs Only) to Rs.21,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Crore Only) and further it 

increased Authorized Capital from Rs.21,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Crore Only) to 

Rs.21,50,00,000/- 

•  Except as mentioned above there are No other material changes and commitments affecting the 

financial position of the Company occurred between the ends of the financial year to which this 

financial statements relate on the date of this report.